American Legion Auxiliary Department of North Dakota
100th Department Convention, Minot, ND

Friday, June 25, 2021
12:00 PM-5:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

7:00 PM

Saturday, June 26, 2021
7:00 AM-12:00 PM

8:00 AM

Auxiliary Registration - Credentialing will be
closed during the DEC meeting
*  Grand Hotel Lobby

Department Executive Committee Meeting -
Norse Room
= Department Officers, District Presidents

Meet and Greet - Viking Room
Incoming District Presidents meet Legion District
Commanders

District Presidents Flag Rehearsal - Grand
Ballroom
= District President with Banners - Join the
District Commanders

District Caucuses - Norse Room
* Preparation for General Session

Auxiliary Installation Rehearsal-Norse Room
* Gigi Moore, Sergeant-at-Arms
* Pages, Department Officers, District
Presidents, Past Department Presidents

Past Department Presidents (No-Host) Dinner

Joint Opening Session - Grand Ballroom

Auxiliary Registration - Grand Hotel Lobby
e Registration closes at 12:00 PM

Auxiliary Opening Session - Norse Room

Call to Processional
e Linda Siewert, Convention Chairman

Call to Order
e Beverly Wolff, Department President

Invocation
¢ Sandra Petermann, Department Chaplain

Pledge of Allegiance
e Barb Stedman-Fulton

Placement of POW-MIA Flag
e Holly Eslinger, Department Americanism
Chairman

Moment of Silence
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Welcome
¢ Jeannie Roman, Past Department
President (2018-2019)
Response
e Loann Dick, President District 8

Call to Convention
e Marcy Schmidt, Department Secretary

Introduction of Past Department Presidents

¢ Diane Kraemer, Past Department
President (2016-2017)

Greetings from Past Department Presidents
e Marlene Boyer, Past Department
President (2015-2016)

Introduction of Special Guests
¢ Lualice Stockert, Past Department
President (1995-1996)

Announcements
e Marcy Schmidt, Department Secretary

11:00 AM Greetings from Veterans Service Organization
Representatives

12:00 PM Past President’s Parley Luncheon - Skien Room

12:00 PM Auxiliary Registration Closes

1:30 PM-5:00 PM  Auxiliary General Session Resumes - Norse
Room

1:30 PM Introduction of Convention Committee
e Linda Siewert, Convention Chairman

DEC Meeting Minutes
e  Marcy Schmidt, Dept Secretary

Report of the Rules Committee

e Diane Kraemer, Parliamentarian
Report of the Resolutions Committee

e Diane Kraemer, Parliamentarian
Report of the Constitution and Bylaws
Committee

e Diane Kraemer, Chairman

2:00 PM Report of Registration Committee
Report of Credentialing Committee

Department Secretary Report
e Marcy Schmidt, Department Secretary
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Sunday, June 27, 2021

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM
12:00 PM

12:30 PM
12:45 PM

1:00 PM

Department Chairman Reports
e  Girls State Report - Dana Thoreson
e  Membership Report - Sandra Smith
e AEF - Charlotte Lassonde
e Americanism - Holly Eslinger
e Children and Youth - Linda Siewert
e Community Service - Colleen Hauf
e Constitution/Bylaws - Diane Kraemer
e Education - Shauna Dubuque
e Finance Board - Marlys Aubol
e VA&R - LaVonne Matthews
e Junior Activities - Grace Zeller
e Leadership - Mary Anseth
¢ National Security - Jeannie Roman
e Poppies - Joan Buske

Nominations and Election of Department
Officers

Voting - Revisions to the Department
Constitution and Bylaws

Introduction/Greetings of Guests
e Shauna Dubuque, Department Education
Chairman
e Rachel Herr, Winner of 2021 Children of
Warriors National President’s Scholarship

Banquet Social
Department Commander and President’s
Banquet

Dance and ALA Birthday Celebration

Auxiliary Session Resumes

Department Presidents Report
e Beverly Wolff, Department President
(2020-2021)

Department Chairmen Reports
e Continued from Saturday

Joint Memorial Service - Grand Room

Installation of Department Officers - Norse
Room

Installation of Department President (2021-2022)
- Norse Room

Close of Convention

2021 National Convention Delegates Meeting

Organizational Meeting with Department
President (2021-2022)
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e Department Chairmen - Exchange Duty
Books

e District Presidents and District Vice
Presidents - Exchange Duty Books

Thank you everyone for attending the 100th Department of North Dakota Convention (2021). I
want to extend a great big “Thank you” to everyone at William G. Carroll Post and Unit 26 for
being such gracious hosts and hostesses. I hope everyone enjoyed spending time in Minot and
that you were all able to catch up with old friends. Iam looking forward to seeing many of you
in Phoenix in August. Until we meet again, I wish each of you a safe journey home and a
wonderful summer.

waedq ‘waﬁﬁﬁ, Department President 2020-2021
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