American Legion Auxiliary Department of North Dakota 100th Department Convention, Minot, ND

Friday, June 25, 2021		
	12:00 PM-5:30 PM	Auxiliary Registration - Credentialing will be closed during the DEC meetingGrand Hotel Lobby
	1:00 PM	Department Executive Committee Meeting – Norse Room Department Officers, District Presidents
	2:30 PM	Meet and Greet - Viking Room Incoming District Presidents meet Legion District Commanders
	3:30 PM	District Presidents Flag Rehearsal – Grand Ballroom District President with Banners – Join the District Commanders
	4:00 PM	District Caucuses - Norse RoomPreparation for General Session
	5:00 PM	 Auxiliary Installation Rehearsal-Norse Room Gigi Moore, Sergeant-at-Arms Pages, Department Officers, District Presidents, Past Department Presidents
	5:30 PM	Past Department Presidents (No-Host) Dinner
	7:00 PM	Joint Opening Session - Grand Ballroom
Saturday, June 26, 2021	7:00 AM-12:00 PM	Auxiliary Registration – Grand Hotel Lobby • Registration closes at 12:00 PM
	8:00 AM	Auxiliary Opening Session - Norse Room
		Call to ProcessionalLinda Siewert, Convention Chairman
		Call to Order Beverly Wolff, Department President
		InvocationSandra Petermann, Department Chaplain
		Pledge of AllegianceBarb Stedman-Fulton
		 Placement of POW-MIA Flag Holly Eslinger, Department Americanism Chairman
		Moment of Silence

Welcome

• Jeannie Roman, Past Department President (2018-2019)

Response

• Loann Dick, President District 8

Call to Convention

• Marcy Schmidt, Department Secretary

Introduction of Past Department Presidents

• Diane Kraemer, Past Department President (2016-2017)

Greetings from Past Department Presidents

• Marlene Boyer, Past Department President (2015-2016)

Introduction of Special Guests

• Lualice Stockert, Past Department President (1995-1996)

Announcements

• Marcy Schmidt, Department Secretary

11:00 AM	Greetings from Veterans Service Organization Representatives		
12:00 PM	Past President's Parley Luncheon – Skien Room		
12:00 PM	Auxiliary Registration Closes		
1:30 PM- 5:00 PM	Auxiliary General Session Resumes - Norse Room		
1:30 PM	Introduction of Convention Committee Linda Siewert, Convention Chairman 		
	DEC Meeting MinutesMarcy Schmidt, Dept Secretary		
	 Report of the Rules Committee Diane Kraemer, Parliamentarian Report of the Resolutions Committee Diane Kraemer, Parliamentarian Report of the Constitution and Bylaws Committee Diane Kraemer, Chairman 		
2:00 PM	Report of Registration Committee		
	Report of Credentialing Committee		
	Department Secretary Report		

• Marcy Schmidt, Department Secretary

		Department Chairman Reports
		Girls State Report – Dana Thoreson
		 Membership Report – Sandra Smith
		AEF – Charlotte Lassonde
		Americanism – Holly Eslinger
		Children and Youth – Linda Siewert
		Community Service – Colleen Hauf
		Constitution/Bylaws – Diane Kraemer
		Education – Shauna Dubuque
		Finance Board – Marlys Aubol
		• VA&R – LaVonne Matthews
		Junior Activities – Grace Zeller
		 Leadership – Mary Anseth National Security – Jeannia Roman
		National Security – Jeannie RomanPoppies – Joan Buske
	3:00 PM	Nominations and Election of Department Officers
		Voting - Revisions to the Department Constitution and Bylaws
	4:00 PM	Introduction/Greetings of Guests
		Shauna Dubuque, Department Education
		Chairman
		Rachel Herr, Winner of 2021 Children of
		Warriors National President's Scholarship
	5:30 PM	Banquet Social
	6:30 PM	Department Commander and President's Banquet
	7:30 PM	Dance and ALA Birthday Celebration
Sunday, June 27, 2021	8:00 AM	Auxiliary Session Resumes
	9:00 AM	 Department Presidents Report Beverly Wolff, Department President (2020-2021)
		Department Chairmen ReportsContinued from Saturday
	10:30 AM	Joint Memorial Service - Grand Room
	12:00 PM	Installation of Department Officers – Norse Room
		Installation of Department President (2021-2022) – Norse Room
	12:30 PM	Close of Convention
	12:45 PM	2021 National Convention Delegates Meeting
	1:00 PM	Organizational Meeting with Department President (2021-2022)

- Department Chairmen Exchange Duty Books
- District Presidents and District Vice Presidents - Exchange Duty Books

Thank you everyone for attending the 100th Department of North Dakota Convention (2021). I want to extend a great big 'Thank you' to everyone at William G. Carroll Post and Unit 26 for being such gracious hosts and hostesses. I hope everyone enjoyed spending time in Minot and that you were all able to catch up with old friends. I am looking forward to seeing many of you in Phoenix in August. Until we meet again, I wish each of you a safe journey home and a wonderful summer.

Beverly Wolff, Department President 2020-2021